
 5/24/2025
Juniors

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
Junior Boys 9-10

1 43 James Griffith M 10 NC  
2 39 Sampson Clancy M 9 NC E3 Endurance
3 44 Cohen Lambe M 9 NC  
4 47 Oliver Hill M 8 SC Texas Roadhouse Cycling Team
5 40 Andrew Poplin M 9 NC Triad Tri Team
  

Junior Boys 11-12
1 26 Gustaf Hamblen M 12 NC Velocious Sport
2 27 Ryan Poplin M 11 NC Traid Triathlon Team
  

Junior Girls 11-12
1 41 Vanessa Bareth F 12 SC Carolina Junior Cycling Development

 
Junior Boys 13-14

1 48 Ryan Clancy M 14 NC E3 Endurance
2 30 Oliver Jensen M 14 NC Velocious Sport
3 28 Caelen Kutrip M 14 NC  
  

Junior Girls 13-14
1 42 AvaGrace Tobias F 14 NC agtracing
  

Junior Boys 15-16 (Cat 4/Novice)
1 35 Mason Crabbe M 15 GA Mission Devo Cycling p/b Tyler Perry Studios
2 29 Tee Howell M 14 SC Team Rocket Revolution
3 45 Jackson Daughtry M 15 GA Nomad Cycling Services
4 36 Nate Flanders M 15 GA MACC Racing
5 37 William Knapp M 15 NC Velocious Sport
  

Junior Girls 15-16 (Cat 4/Novice)
1 46 Nora Herndon F 15 VA Velocious Sport
  

Junior Boys 15-16 (Cat 1/2/3)
1 34 Jensen Riddle M 15 NC Velocious Sport
2 32 Coley Hunt M 16 SC Team Rocket Revolution
3 33 Jack Kovalaske M 16 NC Velocious Sport
4 31 Lucius Hamblen M 15 NC Velocious Sport
  

Junior Boys 17-18
1 38 Antonio Kutas M 17 SC MACC Racing
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 5/24/2025
Mens Cat 4-Novice

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 134 Alex Krohn M 35 NC Newtype Cycling
2 54 Matthew Elkins M 27 TN Nashville Local Cycling
3 56 Nick Hall M 31 NC  
4 52 Alexander Denton M 21 NC Appalachian State University
5 66 Nelson Russ M 28 NC Foothills Cycling
6 143 Robert George M 22 NC Cycleworks Performance Bicycle Shop
7 64 Ryan Peck M 29 NC  
8 61 Nicolas Morales-Gagnon M 27 NC Jigawatt Cycling
9 55 Bryce Ferguson M 16 NC  
10 135 Alioune Ndoye M 37 NC Jigawatt Cycling Team
11 67 Paul Scarinci M 33 NC  
12 146 Nique Lomax M 30 NC Team Flow Cycling
13 60 mason lewis M 25 VA  
14 130 Hansen Su M 52 NC Vuelta/El Deseo
15 35 Mason Crabbe M 15 GA Mission Devo Cycling p/b Tyler Perry Studios
16 145 Brian Lee M 39 NC OTE
17 89
18 53 Bradford Dunn M 40 NC Team Zoot
19 57 Wayne Holden M 55 NC Merlo Fahrney
20 147 Justin Osborne M 44 NC HopFly Racing
21 131 Kenneth Craft M 37 NC Greensboro Velo Club
22 59 Kyle Lampart M 29 NC Rescue Racing
23 94 Denis Fedotov M 33 NC  
24 144 Justin Hicks M 40 NC Benissimo
25 133 Aidan Russ M 19 NC  
26 36 Nate Flanders M 15 GA MACC Racing
27 149 Curtis Staples M 43 NC Raynor Strength and Nutrition
28 148 Allen Sharpe M 56 NC E3
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 5/24/2025
Womens Cat 4-Novice

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 139 Heather Bracci F 37 NC Jigawatt Cycling
2 76 Kate Sanborn F 28 NC Jigawatt Cycling
3 72 Mia Bareth F 16 SC Carolina Junior Cycling Development
4 46 Nora Herndon F 15 VA Velocious Sport
5 73 Rachel Bergman F 33 NC The Bike Library
6 74 Lauren Blanch F 27 NC The Bike Library
7 75 Molly Ess F 21 NC The Bike Library
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 5/24/2025
Women's Cat 3-4

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 71 Grace Wilson F 21 SC Piedmont University
2 70 Shannon Moore F 54 NC SupraBars.com
3 150 Jacqueline Flynn F 38 NC Ken's Bike Shop

Printed at:  10:18 PM



 5/24/2025
Masters 55+

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 13 Mike King M 56 SC KRD
2 14 Buford Eugene Fowler M 61 NC Trappe Door pb UNC Health Appalachian
3 1 Amato Bucciarelli M 57 FL Squadra Miami
4 7 Marcus Jones M 58 NC Crosstown Velo
5 6 Kelly Holmes M 61 NC Carolina Masters
6 12 Clayton Griffin M 60 SC Oceanic Racing
7 11 Gordon Stiel M 58 SC Red Star Racing
8 4 Michael Grigat M 61 SC Ponte Vedra Racing
9 5 Jose Guzman M 59 NC CRCA/Dave Jordan Elite Road Team

10 3 David Ess M 56 NC  
11 8 Paul Lumpkin M 57 NC  
11 9 Corey Mccracken M 55 SC Red Star Racing
11 15 Wayne Holden M 55 NC Merlo Fahrney
11 16 Michael Vestal M 56 NC Benissimo

DNS 2 jonas cherry M 60 NC Relyte Electrolyte Hydration and Mg12 Magnesium Chloride
DNS 10 Jon Adam Payne M 55 SC  
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 5/24/2025
Masters 45+

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 157 Alexander Zambrana M 53 NC Super Squadra pb Applewood Manor
2 173 Keith Gerarden M 46 NC Jigawatt Cycling
3 153 Brian Hill M 47 SC Texas Roadhouse Cycling Team
4 84 Ophir Sefiha M 51 NC Crosstown Velo
5 140 Heath Dotson M 53 NC Super Squadra p/b Eliel Cycling
6 176 Andrew Crater M 47 SC SupraBars.com
7 77 Jason Biggs M 51 NC FS Series p/b Inside-Out Sports
8 80 Eric Gullett M 54 TN SupraBars.com
9 78 Corey Fisher M 52 NC Crosstown Velo
10 125 Mitchell Hopkins M 52 NC Henderson Custom Homes-Cat4Garage-YouTube
11 83 Carlos Pons M 45 FL RCT
12 151 Aaron Atwater M 51 SC Oceanic Racing
13 155 Andrew Le beau M 54 NC Trappe Door Cycling Team
14 154 Brad Kincheloe M 52 SC MAD Cycles Racing
15 79 Jose Gil M 50 NC Impresos Gil
16 69 Benjamin Swaim M 52 NC Bennissimo
16 81 Jonathan Hamblen M 50 NC Velocious Sport
16 82 Jamie Kovalaske M 51 NC Revolution Cycle Sports pb Lonerider
16 129 stephen guyon M 54 SC Oceanic Racing
16 152 Jason Duval M 45 NC Clemmons Bicycle
16 156 John Oakes M 52 NC GVC/cycles de ORO

DNS 126 Timothy Henry M 53 NC EFT (Eliel Factory Racing)
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 5/24/2025
Masters 35+

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 100 Romulo Ruiz M 36 FL  
2 87 jose timaure M 40 FL SQUADRA MIAMI
3 140 Heath Dotson M 53 NC Super Squadra p/b Eliel Cycling
4 166 Benjamin Renkema M 38 SC Team Rocket Revolution
5 88 Phil Wikoff M 44 NC Super Squadra pb Eliel Cycling
6 167 Marc Williams M 43 SC Team Rocket Revolution
7 85 Yuniet Del toro M 43 FL  
8 157 Alexander Zambrana M 53 NC Super Squadra pb Applewood Manor
9 86 Madison Siegrist M 39 NC Benissimo
10 84 Ophir Sefiha M 51 NC Crosstown Velo
11 163 Anwar Gorham M 41 NC Kelly Benefit Strategies / LSV
12 136 Thomas Soladay M 42 VA  
13 153 Brian Hill M 47 SC Texas Roadhouse Cycling Team
14 165 Taylor Little M 40 NC Super Squadra presented by Applewood Manor
15 161 David Flynn M 41 NC Ken's Bike Shop
16 164 Justin Keiper M 44 SC EVOQ.BIKE
17 178 Carlos Norena M 39 SC HOUSE OF MELON
18 7 Marcus Jones M 58 NC Crosstown Velo
18 9 Corey Mccracken M 55 SC Red Star Racing
18 159 Scheneider Gonzalez M 44 NC  
18 160 Franklin Gonzalez M 42 NC Ciclo M
18 162 Ian Bolton M 36 NC  
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 5/24/2025
Mens Cat 3-4

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 100 Romulo Ruiz M 36 FL  
2 177 Ben Eyckmans M 29 NC
3 34 Jensen Riddle M 15 NC Velocious Sport
4 97 Ross Palazzo M 29 NC Haymarket SEAVES
5 32 Coley Hunt M 16 SC Team Rocket Revolution
6 101 George Schramm M 20 GA Piedmont University
7 179 Lukas Borgman M 19 FL kingdom elite racing
8 33 Jack Kovalaske M 16 NC Velocious Sport
9 38 Antonio Kutas M 17 SC MACC Racing

10 125 Mitchell Hopkins M 52 NC Henderson Custom Homes-Cat4Garage-YouTube
11 99 Dawson Reed M 26 TN Nashville Local Cycling
12 58 Elliott Humphrey M 15 NC Red Star Racing
13 90 George Bonner M 25 NC Newtype Cycling
14 95 Trent Herman M 24 FL VeloBrew
15 103 Samuel Tuggle M 40 NC Project Ridgeline p/b Irish Cycles
16 91 Charles Chappell M 51 TN  
17 132 Wyatt Franks M 41 NC Newtype Cycling
18 129 stephen guyon M 54 SC Oceanic Racing
19 89 Jack Bledsoe M 24 MO Tri Cities Road Club
20 93 James Deane M 35 NC Team Flow Cycling
21 31 Lucius Hamblen M 15 NC Velocious Sport
22 55 Bryce Ferguson M 16 NC  
23 35 Mason Crabbe M 15 GA Mission Devo Cycling p/b Tyler Perry Studios
24 12 Clayton Griffin M 60 SC Oceanic Racing
25 162 Ian Bolton M 36 NC  
26 102 Paul Seiler M 39 NC Velocious Sport
27 1 Amato Bucciarelli M 57 FL Squadra Miami
27 52 Alexander Denton M 21 NC Appalachian State University
27 54 Matthew Elkins M 27 TN Nashville Local Cycling
27 56 Nick Hall M 31 NC  
27 60 mason lewis M 25 VA  
27 61 Nicolas Morales-Gagnon M 27 NC Jigawatt Cycling
27 68 Jonathan Wise M 50 NC Newtype Cycling
27 92 Chants Davidson N 30 GA MACC Racing
27 96 Malcolm Mitchell M 31 NC Cis Training Systems
27 98 Mitchell Poalillo M 31 SC Skyway Racing
27 135 Alioune Ndoye M 37 NC Jigawatt Cycling Team
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 5/24/2025
Mens Cat 3-4

27 152 Jason Duval M 45 NC Clemmons Bicycle
27 168 Warren Frank M 53 NC Project Ridgeline p/b Irish Cycles
27 180 Elijah Chandler M 19 TN kingdom elite racing

DNS 51 Rob Bailey M 28 NC Newtype Cycling
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 5/24/2025
Mens Cat 2-3

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 112 Nick Garcia M 28 CA Team ENDURE Racing
2 182 Darling Santi M 22 FL SQUADRA MIAMI
3 100 Romulo Ruiz M 36 FL  
4 118 Jack Perry M 28 VA Local Meats
5 169 John Paul Amalong M 23 NC HopFly Racing
6 122 Jarred Stacey M 35 NC Newtype Cycling
7 108 Shannon Dooley M 24 NC Team Joyce Athletics
8 124 Cameron Zamot M 28 NC The Bike Library
9 123 Griffin Tichenor M 29 NC Super Squadra p/b Applewood Manor

10 175 Caleb Maxham M 19 VA Velocious Sport
11 109 Jon Drozd M 29 NC Jigawatt Cycling
12 121 Owen Sherman M 16 NC Super Squadra p/b Applewood Manor
13 114 Robert Lyew M 32 SC Skyway Racing
14 115 Christopher Murtagh M 37 NC Joyce Athletics Racing
15 119 William Putnam M 35 VA Marx Bensdorf / BPC Cycling Team
16 111 Coleman Files M 19 NC Velocious Sport
17 181 Zane Landry M 21 TX Velo Cafe | Elevate Racing
18 127 Tim Dinger M 49 NC Merlo &amp; Fahrney
19 170 Cameron Cook M 32 NC Bullfly Racing
20 116 Nicholas Nash M 30 NC Newtype Cycling
21 105 Carter Bridges M 21 NC Team Joyce Athletics
22 106 Hunter Dempsey M 15 NC Velocious Sport
23 171 James Pearl M 39 NC HopFly Racing
24 113 Logan Hornbuckle M 39 NC Newtype Cycling
25 97 Ross Palazzo M 29 NC Haymarket SEAVES
26 110 Brian Duncan M 32 NC Project Ridgeline p/b Irish Cycles
27 107 Jake Dixon M 32 NC Newtype Cycling
28 104 Bryan Benitez-Nelson M 55 SC TRAINING EDGE Coaching
29 178 Carlos Norena M 39 SC HOUSE OF MELON
30 137 Jonathan Chin M 28 NC Newtype Cycling
31 128 Che Nunez M 22 TN Mustangs
32 120 Jon Schanewolf M 46 NC Merlo Fahrney Racing
33 90 George Bonner M 25 NC Newtype Cycling
34 101 George Schramm M 20 GA Piedmont University
35 78 Corey Fisher M 52 NC Crosstown Velo
36 86 Madison Siegrist M 39 NC Benissimo
36 95 Trent Herman M 24 FL VeloBrew
36 99 Dawson Reed M 26 TN Nashville Local Cycling
36 117 Jeremy Peavey M 32 NC Newtype Cycling
36 163 Anwar Gorham M 41 NC Kelly Benefit Strategies / LSV
36 172 Thomas Savage M 43 SC  
36 177 Ben Eyckmans M 29 NC 0
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 5/24/2025
Women Pro-Cat 1-3

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team

1 16 Marlies Mejias Garcia UCI CTW: Virginia's Blue Ridge TWENTY28
2 35 Laurel Rathbun L39ION OF LOS ANGELES
3 23 Erica Carney Piedmont University
4 4 Shannon Koch Kingdom Elite Racing
5 12 Elizabeth Harden Team Flicker
6 1 Aylena Quevedo Kingdom Elite Racing
7 15 Rylee McMullen UCI CTW: Virginia's Blue Ridge TWENTY28
8 18 Jette Aelken SCAD Savannah
9 26 flor georgina espiritusanto BIKERS CYCLING TEAM

10 14 Sofia Arreola UCI CTW: Virginia's Blue Ridge TWENTY28
11 28 Adonays Vera City Bikes
12 2 Samantha Clark Kingdom Elite Racing
13 13 Ali LeCraw Team Flicker
14 27 Luisa Parra BIKERS CYCLING TEAM
15 11 Elanor Finlayson Team Flicker
16 9 Sierra Sims Team Winston Salem - Flow
17 29 Alexi Ramirez Golden State Blazers
18 7 Madison Gallagher Team Winston Salem-Flow
19 5 Jeydy Praderas Kingdom Elite Racing
20 8 Jennifer Malik Team Winston Salem - Flow
21 19 Katelyn Krisky SCAD Savannah
22 30 Katherine Lin Jigawatt Cycling
23 6 Justine Thomas Kingdom Elite Racing
24 34 Debra Milne SupraBars.com
25 10 Ruth Allen Team Flicker
26 24 Emma Frost Piedmont University
27 32 Amanda Alston Newtype Cycling
28 31 Stephanie Clark MACC Racing
29 25 Grace Wilson Piedmont University
30 3 Gabriella Dixon Kingdom Elite Racing
31 33 Emily Strange Nashville Local Cycling
32 22 Katherine Shields Velocious Sport
33 21 Emily Shields Velocious Sport
34 17 Amelia Cleathero Savannah College of Art and Design - Savannah

DNS 20 Ava Wilson SCAD Savannah
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 5/24/2025
Men Pro-Cat 1-2

Race 
Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team

1 23 juan Arango X 0  BIKERS CYCLING TEAM
2 20 Robin Carpenter M 33 MA L39ION OF LOS ANGELES
3 26 Jordan Parra X 0  BIKERS CYCLING TEAM
4 22 Daniel Summerhill M 36 CO L39ION OF LOS ANGELES
5 47 Brody McDonald M 23 CA Golden State Blazers
6 30 Clever Martinez X 0  CRCA/Foundation
7 24 Jamie Castaneda X 0  BIKERS CYCLING TEAM
8 10 John Heinlein iii M 36 MN Team Winston Salem-Flow
9 3 Luke Fetzer M 20 CA Team Cadence Cyclery PB Encore Wire

10 1 Lucas Bourgoyne M 24 TX Team Cadence Cyclery PB Encore Wire
11 33 Preston Eye M 21 GA Team Flicker
12 15 Bryan Gomez X 0  Kingdom Elite Racing
13 60 Clayton Travis M 28 VA Velocious Sport
14 9 Jules Van kempen M 23 NC Team Winston Salem - Flow
15 5 Cesar Serna X 0  Team Cadence Cyclery PB Encore Wire
16 18 Frankel Rodriquez X 0  Kingdom Elite Racing
17 25 Cesar Marte X 0  BIKERS CYCLING TEAM
18 34 Justin Frambes M 24 PA Team Flicker
19 38 Nicholas Inabinet M 37 NC Team Joyce Athletics
20 32 Steven Polanco X 0  CRCA/Foundation
21 48 Tyler Williams M 31 CA Golden state blazers
22 13 Eli Woodard M 25 NC Team Winston Salem - Flow
23 43 Forrest Howard M 34 GA SCAD Savannah
24 4 Gabriel Porterfield M 25 TX Team Cadence Cyclery PB Encore Wire
25 65 Benjamin Renkema M 38 SC Team Rocket Revolution
26 14 Akil Campbell X 0  Kingdom Elite Racing
27 28 Juan Pablo Zapata X 0  BIKERS CYCLING TEAM
28 16 Luke Harris M 19 GA Kingdom Elite Racing
29 31 Marcos Mendez X 0  CRCA/Foundation
30 29 Juan Barboza X 0  CRCA/Foundation
31 41 Zachary Rivenbark M 31 NC Velocious Sport
32 54 Matthew Crabbe M 16 GA Hot Tubes Development Cycling Team
33 12 Christopher Ames M 34 NC Team SupraBars.com
34 7 William Hardin M 27 NC Team Winston Salem - Flow
35 35 Andrew Scarano M 38 GA Team Flicker
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 5/24/2025
Men Pro-Cat 1-2

36 27 Weimar Roldan X 0  BIKERS CYCLING TEAM
37 8 Josh Foley M 23 NJ Team Winston Salem - Flow
38 31 Marcos Mendez X 0  CRCA/Foundation
39 11 Gregory Santiago Zapata X 0  Team Winston Salem-Flow
40 6 Samuel Smith M 23 PA Team Cadence Cyclery pb Encore Wire
41 29 Juan Barboza X 0  CRCA/Foundation
42 41 Zachary Rivenbark M 31 NC Velocious Sport
43 54 Matthew Crabbe M 16 GA Hot Tubes Development Cycling Team
44 12 Christopher Ames M 34 NC Team SupraBars.com
45 7 William Hardin M 27 NC Team Winston Salem - Flow
46 55 Nathaniel Morse M 30 SC Lima One Capital
47 63 Liam Baartman M 20 CO EMPYR
48 17 Christian Perpinan M 24 FL Kingdom Elite Racing
49 58 Nicholas Luther M 33 SC Research Project
50 46 jose timaure M 40 FL SQUADRA MIAMI
51 64 Caleb Maxham M 19 VA Velocious Sport
52 19 andre silva M 28 NC Kingdom Elite Racing
53 37 Paul Gregory M 35 NC Team Joyce Athletics
54 61 Andrew Robinson M 27 NC Team Joyce Athletics
55 49 Jacob Bernas M 23 NC Velocious Sport
56 40 David Davenport M 23 NC Velocious Sport
57 62 Jonah Sanchez M 25 CA Independent
58 39 Ryan Joyce M 37 NC Team Joyce Athletics
59 57 William Putnam M 35 VA Marx Bensdorf / BPC Cycling Team
60 21 Tyler Magner M 34 GA L39ION OF LOS ANGELES
61 36 Frank Travieso M 45 GA Team Flicker
62 42 Patrick Raines M 56 NC Velocious Sports
63 44 Javier Lopez M 24 FL SCAD Savannah
64 50 Jon Adam Payne M 55 SC  
65 53 Nicholas Reed M 30 TN Grind City Racing

Printed at:  10:18 PM


